Docket: H 6255

DOCKET: H 6255	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Olaf Lammerschop, Steve Doering, Michael Kux, Andreas Ferencz and Stefan Kreiling	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: <u>Henkelstrasse 67</u>
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)4/23/2007, 5/2/2007, 5/3/2007, 5/7/2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: 40589 Duesseldorf State: Country: Germany Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/697,479	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Henkel of America, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Patent Law Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Attention: Street Address: 2200 Renaissance Blvd., Suite 200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affection title)
City: Gulph Mills	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>19406</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 610-278-4927	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 610-278-6548	b. Deposit Account Number 12-2135
Email Address: stephen.harper@us.henkel.com	Order No. <u>: 07-0104</u> Authorized User Name Stephen Harper
9. Signature: Signature	6/15/07 Date
Stephen D. Harper Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5996, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019460 FRAME: 0912

Fax sent by : 6102786549

PATENT Case H 6255 PCT/US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Olaf Lammerschop, Steve Doering, Michael Kux, Andreas Ferencz and Stefan Kreiling, citizens of Germany and residents of Eutiner Strasse 32, 47829 Krefeld, Germany; Kaethe-Kollwitz-Ring 59, 40822 Mettmann, Germany; Holzweg 23, 40789 Monheim, Germany; Kopernikusstr. 42, 40223 Duesseldorf, Germany; and Auf dem Pfannstiel 11, 35452 Heuchelheim, Germany; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvement in AGING-RESISTANT COATINGS AND ADHESIVE COMPOSITES for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been filed as PCT international application number PCT/EP2005/010884 on October 10, 2005 designating the United States of America and various other countries; and

WHEREAS, Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA) a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589

Duesseldorf, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said Olaf Lammerschop, Steve Doering, Michael Kux,

1

Andreas Ferencz and Stefan Kreiling for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Henkel KGaA its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and any other country or countries together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said Henkel KGaA as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following date(s).

Date 7.5.2007

Date 23.04.2007

STEVE DÖRNG Steve Doering

Date 3, S. 2007

7 Stelan Kreiling

5.8.5003

3.5.200

Fax sent by : 6102786549 HENKEL PATENT DEPT. 06-21-07 09:43 Pg: 1/4

TELECOPY

HENKEL CORPORATION
2200 Renaissance Boulevard
SUITE 200
GULPH MILLS, PA 19406

DATE: June 21, 2007

TO:

From:

Name: Honorable Commissioner
of Patents and Trademarks

Name: Stephen D. Harper Location: <u>Gulph Mills</u>, <u>PA</u>

Location: Alexandria, VA Fax No.: 610-278-6548

Fax No.: 571-273-0140

Assignment Transmittal Papers

NUMBER OF PAGES 4 INCLUDING THIS COVER PAGE.

We are transmitting from facsimile machine (610) 278-6548 or 268-6549.

If you do not receive all the pages indicated above, please call <u>Mary Lynne</u> <u>Carlisle</u> at (610) 278-4947 between 8:00 A.M. and 5:00 P.M.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FAX MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE DESIGNATED RECIPIENT(S) NAMED ABOVE. THIS MESSAGE MAY BE AN ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION, AND AS SUCH IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR AN AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS DOCUMENT IN ERROR, AND THAT ANY REVIEW DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US BY MAIL. THANK YOU.

Docket No. H 6255 SN: 11/697,479

Enclosure:

- 1) Assignment Transmittal Recordation Form (1 page)
- 2) Assignment (2 pages)

RECORDED: 06/21/2007

PATENT REEL: 019460 FRAME: 0915